505570218 07/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesneet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5617015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANY AMAR	07/10/2019
ASSAF SHAHAR	07/10/2019
NAIM SHICHRUR	07/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TITAN ECO WALL LTD	
Street Address:	C/O ADV. ABRAHAM MOLCHO	
Internal Address:	76 IBN GABIROL ST.	
City:	TEL-AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	64162	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14091642	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)202-6436

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (845) 335-4230

Email: DocketingUS@ShichrurLaw.com

Correspondent Name: SHICHRUR & CO.

Address Line 1: AZRIELI BUSINESS CENTER
Address Line 2: TRIANGLE TOWER, 38TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TEL AVIV, ISRAEL 67011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMA-P-00246-US1C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YAEL KAGAN
SIGNATURE:	/YAEL KAGAN/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=AMA-P-00246-US1C-ASSIGNMENT4#page1.tif source=AMA-P-00246-US1C-ASSIGNMENT4#page2.tif

PATENT 505570218 REEL: 049747 FRAME: 0047

source=AMA-P-00246-US1C-ASSIGNMENT4#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049747 FRAME: 0048

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (hereinafter "Agreement") is entered into by and between

Dany Amar, ID 057744369, of 14 Sokolov St., Ramat Hasharon, Israel 4723303

Assaf Shahar, ID 054134028, of 38, of 43 Hameyasdim St., Kefar Tavor, Israel 1524100

Naim Shichrur, ID 031937006, of 13 Ayala St., POBOX 10107, Beer Yakov, Israel 7030925

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor"),

and

TITAN ECO WALL LTD, C/O Adv. Abraham Molcho, 76 Ibn Gabirol St., Tel Aviv, Israel 64162 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Appendix (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Patent Assets").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent Assets and the related rights described below.

THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee are entering into this Agreement under which Assignor has agreed to transfer and assign, and Assignee has agreed to receive and acquire, the Patent Assets.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee and its successors and assigns all and any right, title and interest to:

- 1. The Patent Assets:
- 2. Any and all reissues, and patent applications to which any of the Patent Assets, directly or indirectly claims or forms the basis for, priority anywhere in the world;
- 3. Any and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications and divisions of any of the items listed in (1) or (2);
- 4. Any and all patents that issue from any of the items listed in (1), (2) or (3);
- 5. Any and all claims, causes of action and enforcement right of any kind under or arising from any of the items listed in (1), (2), (3) or (4), including all rights to pursue and collect damages, costs, injunctive relief and any other remedies for past, current or future infringement;
- 6. Any and all royalties, income and other payments from any of the items listed in (1), (2), (3) (4), or (5); and
- 7. Any and all rights to apply for, file, register, maintain, extend and renew in all countries patents and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind related to any of the items listed in (1), (2), (3), (4), (5) or (6).

Assignor shall execute and deliver any instruments, and perform any other acts as may be reasonably necessary or desirable for effecting and evidencing the assignments contemplated herein, including the execution, acknowledgment and recordation, and instruments.

PATENT COLLEGE

REEL: 049747 FRAME: 0049

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any patent office to issue in the name of Assignee any and all patents or other governmental grants or issuances pertaining to any of the items assigned herein.

This Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and is binding upon Assignor and its successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives.

Assignor and Assignee, by duly authorized representatives, have executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

Assignor:

Danv	Am	ar

Date: 10 30 14 2019

Signature

Assaf Shahar

Date: Li July, Lola

OUL FOK

Naim Shichrur

Date: 10 315, 2019

Signature

Assignee:

TITAN ECO WALL LTD

Date: 10 3015, 7019

Name:

Signature

Signature

Date: 10 3013, 2014

Name:

PATENT REEL: 049747 FRAME: 0050

APPENDIX

Country	Serial Number	Filing Date	Issued Patent Number	Issue date
Israel	226833	Dec 7, 2011	226833	May 1, 2017
PCT	PCT/IB2011/055516	Dec 7, 2011		
UŠA	61/420,364	Dec 7, 2010		
USA	13/313,047	Dec 7, 2011	8,601,769	Dec 10, 2013
USA	14/091,642	Nov 27, 2013	8,869,495	Oct 28, 2014
USA	14/501,394	Sep 30, 2014	9,260,868	Feb 16, 2016
USA	14/992,219	Jan 11, 2016	9,915,067	Mar 13, 2018

7706 High art EU'd 0.02, \$19010918 20, 16770 97, art-2006

PATENT REEL: 049747 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 07/15/2019